

NIAGARA COUNTY JOB POSTING

SEASONAL EMPLOYMENT

TITLE:Seasonal Help-Labor (2 Positions) #2233, #2234PAY RATE:\$14.70DEPARTMENT/DIVISION:Niagara County DPW - HighwayWORK LOCATION:225 South Niagara St, Lockport NY 14094STATUS:SeasonalDESCRIPTION:For a complete job description and minimum requirements please visit:https://niagaracounty.com/Employment/Job Specs for Civil Service Positions.phpPerforms entry level labor duties as a temporary seasonal employee.MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS:Possession of a valid NYS driver's license and 18

<u>years of age or older.</u>

DATE POSTED: 2/20/2023 DEADLINE: 5/28/2023

SUBMIT APPLICATIONS TO:

NAME: Niagara County Department of Public Works

ADDRESS: 59 Park Avenue, Lockport, NY 14094

or email michelle.may@niagaracounty.com

You must use the Seasonal Employment Application found here:

https://www.niagaracounty.com/Portals/0/docs/Application%20seasonal%2002012016.pdf

Applications, Job Specifications, Job Postings & Exam Announcements can be found at: https://niagara-portal.mycivilservice.com/

Niagara County policy prohibits discrimination in employment, program activities, contracting, and procurement against any person due to such person's age, marital status, disability, genetic predisposition or carrier status, race, color, creed, sexual orientation, veterans status, national origin, or any other characteristic protected by federal or state law. Niagara County is an Equal Opportunity Employer